

PPI	Process: Purchasing	Process 2	Rev.	Page
QM - Management	Declaration of Conformity PLASTIC	1.12	4	1 / 1

**Declaration of conformity with the European legislation  
for materials and articles in plastic  
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs**

**Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):**

HP-01 Base, HP-02 Base, HP-03 Base, HP-05 Base, HP-07 Base, HP-09 Base, J-8307 Base.

**Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:**

PS material (Black)

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by \_\_\_\_\_ O.,  
is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 1935/2004 (EC). Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 ~~7~~. Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17.
- Regulation 2023/2006 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food.

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

- Dry
- Wet
- Alcoholic
- Fatty
- Acidic

The products are **not** suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between  -5 °C and  85 °C in up to  24  hrs

- Suitable for use in conventional oven
- Suitable for use in microwave oven
- Suitable for use in refrigerator
- Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)
- Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or used in the manufacturing of the products

**In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:**

- Regulation 282/2008. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods.

**Additional National/Local legislations (If applicable):**

- Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

We commit ourselves to inform AB Tingstad Papper if this declaration is no longer vaBase.

Company Name

Name, position and Email

Angeli Lee, Sales Manger

Company Address

\_\_\_\_\_

Signature, company stamp and date



13-10-2017

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PS CONTAINER

SGS Job No. : GZHL1708035241CW - GZ  
 Date of Sample Received : 10 Aug 2017  
 Testing Period : 10 Aug 2017 - 26 Aug 2017  
 Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.  
 Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).  
 Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

**Result Summary :**

Test Requested	Conclusion
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments- Overall migration	PASS
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal	PASS
FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content	PASS

**Conclusion :** The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004. The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Food and Drug Administration Regulations.

Signed for and on behalf of  
 SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch



Ivy Ren  
 Approved Signatory



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.  
 Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

# Test Report

No. CANHG1715796003

Date: 26 Aug 2017

Page 2 of 4

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description	Material (claimed by the client)
SN1	CAN17-157960.001	Black plastic container	PS

**Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments– Overall migration**

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;  
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;  
or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 001 Overall Migration</u>	<u>Comment</u>
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS
Rectified Olive Oil	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with  
mg/dm<sup>2</sup> =milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius

**Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments–Specific Migration of Heavy Metal**

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

**Sample 001**

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

Test Condition : 40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>Test result</u>
---------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------	------------	--------------------



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/terms-and-conditions/terms-e-document.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

## Test Report

No. CANHG1715796003

Date: 26 Aug 2017

Page 3 of 4

Migration times	-	-	-	1st
Area/Volume	-	dm <sup>2</sup> /kg	-	5.2
Barium	1	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Cobalt	0.05	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Copper	5	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Iron	48	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Lithium	0.6	mg/kg	0.5	ND
Manganese	0.6	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Zinc	25	mg/kg	0.5	ND
<b>Comment</b>				<b>PASS</b>

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

**FDA 21 CFR 177.1640–Total residual styrene monomer content**

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1640.

Test Item(s)	Limit	Unit	MDL	001
Total residual styrene monomer content	0.5	%(w/w)	0.1	ND
<b>Comment</b>				<b>PASS</b>

Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected

Remark: Results and photo(s) of this report refer to test report CANHG1715796001



SGS-CSTC 检验检测专用章  
Inspection & Testing Services  
Guangzhou Branch Testing Center Chemical Laboratory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

198 Kazhu Road, Sciotech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn  
中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

PPI	Process: Purchasing	Process 2	Rev.	Page
QM - Management	Declaration of Conformity PLASTIC	1.12	4	1 / 2

**Declaration of conformity with the European legislation  
for materials and articles in plastic  
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs**

**Enter the relevant item (product name/group and identity):**

▪ HP-74 LID, HP-72 LID, HAM1 LID, HAM2 LID,  
HAM3 LID, HP-01 LID, HP-02 LID, HP-03 LID,  
HP-05 LID, HP-07 LID, HP-09 LID, J-8307 LID.

**Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:**

▪ OPS material

We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by C  
is/are in compliance with:

- Regulation 1935/2004 (EC). Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 ~~7~~. Including traceability as mentioned in Article 17.
- Regulation 2023/2006 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.
- Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to come into contact with food.

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:

- Dry
- Wet
- Alcoholic
- Fatty
- Acidic

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between -5 °C and 85 °C in up to 24 hrs

- Suitable for use in conventional oven
- Suitable for use in microwave oven
- Suitable for use in refrigerator
- Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)
- Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern (SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or used in the manufacturing of the products

**In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:**

Regulation 282/2008. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with foods.

**Additional National/Local legislations (if applicable):**

Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

We commit ourselves to inform AB Tingstad Papper if this declaration is no longer valid.

Company Name

Name, position and Email

Angeli Lee, Sales Manger

Company Address

Signature, company stamp and date



13-10-2017

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : OPS CONTAINER

SGS Job No. : GZHL1708035240CW - GZ  
 Date of Sample Received : 10 Aug 2017  
 Testing Period : 10 Aug 2017 - 30 Aug 2017  
 Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.  
 Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).  
 Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

**Result Summary :**

Test Requested	Conclusion
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments- Overall migration	PASS
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments- Specific Migration of Heavy Metal	PASS
FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content	PASS

**Conclusion :** The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004. The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Food and Drug Administration Regulations.

Signed for and on behalf of  
 SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch



Ivy Ren  
 Approved Signatory



SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd.  
 Guangzhou Branch Testing Center Chemical Laboratory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

188 Kezhu Road, Science Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgs.com.cn  
 中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路188号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e [sgs.china@sgs.com](mailto:sgs.china@sgs.com)

## Test Report

No. CANHG1715792503

Date: 30 Aug 2017

Page 2 of 4

Test Results :

### Test Part Description :

Specimen No.	SGS Sample ID	Description	Material (claimed by the client)
SN1	CAN17-157925.001	Transparent plastic container	OPS

### Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments– Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;  
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;  
or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

<u>Simulant Used</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Temperature</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Result of 001 Overall Migration</u>	<u>Comment</u>
3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS
Rectified Olive Oil	240.0hr(s)	40°C	10mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	<3.0mg/dm <sup>2</sup>	PASS

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with  
mg/dm<sup>2</sup> =milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius

### Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments–Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis was performed by ICP-OES.

### Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution

Test Condition : 40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Max. Permissible Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>Test result</u>
---------------------	-----------------------------------	-------------	------------	--------------------



Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)



## Test Report

No. CANHG1715792503

Date: 30 Aug 2017

Page 3 of 4

Migration times	-	-	-	1st
Area/Volume	-	dm <sup>2</sup> /kg	-	6.4
Barium	1	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Cobalt	0.05	mg/kg	0.01	ND
Copper	5	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Iron	48	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Lithium	0.6	mg/kg	0.5	ND
Manganese	0.6	mg/kg	0.25	ND
Zinc	25	mg/kg	0.5	ND
<b>Comment</b>				<b>PASS</b>

Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius
3. MDL=Method Detection Limit
4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

### FDA 21 CFR 177.1640–Total residual styrene monomer content

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1640.

<u>Test Item(s)</u>	<u>Limit</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>MDL</u>	<u>001</u>
Total residual styrene monomer content	0.5	%(w/w)	0.1	ND
<b>Comment</b>				<b>PASS</b>

Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected

Remark: Results and photo(s) of this report refer to test report CANHG1715792501



SGS-CSTC Inspection & Testing Services Co., Ltd.  
Guangzhou Branch Testing Center-Chemical Laboratory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

198 Kezhu Road, Solytech Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn  
中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e [sgs.china@sgs.com](mailto:sgs.china@sgs.com)

Sample photo:



SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

\*\*\* End of Report \*\*\*



SGS-CSTC 标准检测技术有限公司 广州分公司  
Guangzhou Branch Testing Center Chemical Laboratory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed overleaf, available on request or accessible at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions.aspx> and, for electronic format documents, subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at <http://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Documents.aspx>. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdiction issues defined therein. Any holder of this document is advised that information contained hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its intervention only and within the limits of Client's instructions, if any. The Company's sole responsibility is to its Client and this document does not exonerate parties to a transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested.

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing / inspection report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-755) 8307 1443, or email: [CN.Doccheck@sgs.com](mailto:CN.Doccheck@sgs.com)

198 Kezhu Road, Science Park Guangzhou Economic & Technology Development District, Guangzhou, China 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 www.sgs.com.cn  
中国·广州·经济技术开发区科学城科珠路198号 邮编: 510663 t (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20) 82075113 e [sgs.china@sgs.com](mailto:sgs.china@sgs.com)